

Mrs. Fields®

Nutrition Information

FUNDRAISING

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*	

Total Fat 6g	9%
---------------------	-----------

Saturated Fat 3g	15%
------------------	------------

Trans Fat 0g	
--------------	--

Cholesterol 5mg	2%
------------------------	-----------

Sodium 135mg	6%
---------------------	-----------

Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
-------------------------------	-----------

Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
------------------	-----------

Sugars 14g	
------------	--

Protein 2g	
-------------------	--

Vitamin A 4%	•	Vitamin C 0%
--------------	---	--------------

Calcium 2%	•	Iron 2%
------------	---	---------

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2000 – Mrs. Fields Milk Chocolate Chip

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, milk chocolate chips (sugar, whole milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural flavors), brown sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), sugar, fructose, whole eggs, contains 2% or less of water, natural butter flavor, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, salt, baking soda, natural flavors.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*	

Total Fat 6g	9%
---------------------	-----------

Saturated Fat 3g	15%
------------------	------------

Trans Fat 0g	
--------------	--

Cholesterol 5mg	2%
------------------------	-----------

Sodium 130mg	5%
---------------------	-----------

Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
-------------------------------	-----------

Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
------------------	-----------

Sugars 14g	
------------	--

Protein 1g	
-------------------	--

Vitamin A 4%	•	Vitamin C 0%
--------------	---	--------------

Calcium 2%	•	Iron 4%
------------	---	---------

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2001 – Mrs. Fields Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chip

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural flavors), brown sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), sugar, fructose, whole eggs, contains 2% or less of: water, natural butter flavor, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, salt, baking soda, natural flavors.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 130mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 13g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 4%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

#2003 – Mrs. Fields Chocolate Chip Cookie with Walnuts

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy, lecithin, natural flavors), brown sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), sugar, fructose, whole eggs, walnuts. Contains 2% or less of: water, natural butter flavor, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, salt, baking soda, natural flavors.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, wheat, and walnuts. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 140mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 11g	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 4%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

#2004 – Mrs. Fields Snickerdoodle

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), cinnamon sugar mix (sugar, cinnamon, extractives of cinnamon), whole eggs, fructose. Contains 2% or less of: soda, natural flavors, lemon juice powder.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 130	Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 130mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 12g	
Protein 1g	

Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% • Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2005 – Mrs. Fields Rainbow

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, milk chocolate chips (sugar, whole milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural flavors), brown sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), sugar, fructose, whole eggs, contains 2% or less of water, natural butter flavor, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, salt, baking soda, natural flavors.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 15g	
Protein 2g	

Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4% • Iron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2006 – Double Chocolate with White Chunk

INGREDIENTS: White chunks (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin added as an emulsifier, salt, natural flavor), brown sugar, wheat flour, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), whole eggs, unsweetened chocolate, fructose. Contains 2% or less of: water, natural butter flavor, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, natural flavors, baking soda, salt.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 140	Calories from Fat 30
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3.5g	5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 130mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 14g	
Protein 1g	

Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% • Iron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories:		2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2007 – Mrs. Fields Oatmeal Raisin

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, milk chocolate chips (sugar, whole milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural flavors), brown sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), sugar, fructose, whole eggs. Contains 2% or less of: water, natural butter flavor, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, salt, baking soda, natural flavors.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, tree nut, soy. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz (35g)
Servings Per Container: 32

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 160	Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 140mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 13g	
Protein 2g	

Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% • Iron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories:		2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2008 – Mrs. Fields Chocolate Chip Peanut Butter Cup

INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, brown sugar, peanut butter (peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed, and rapeseed oils, salt), sugar, peanut butter cups (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, dry whole milk, chocolate, lecithin, salt, vanilla), ground peanuts, sugar, palm kernel oil, lactose, salt, lecithin), margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene, whey), milk chocolate chips (sugar, whole milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural flavors), whole eggs, fructose.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Mrs. Fields Peanut Butter Cookie Dough

Product Mrs. Fields Peanut Butter Cookie Dough	Brand Mrs Fields ITEM # 60019
Nutrition Facts Serving Size: 1 baked cookie(35g) Servings per Container: 32 <hr/> Amount Per Serving <div>Calories 150Calories from fat 60</div> <hr/> <div>% Daily Value</div> <hr/> <div>Total Fat 7g11%</div> <hr/> <div>Saturated Fat 2g10%</div> <hr/> <div>Trans Fat 0g</div> <hr/> <div>Cholesterol2%</div> <div>5mg</div> <hr/> <div>Sodium 160mg7%</div> <hr/> <div>Total7%</div> <div>Carbohydrate</div> <div>20g</div> <hr/> <div>Dietary Fiber 1g4%</div> <hr/> <div>Sugars 12g</div> <hr/> <div>Protein 3g</div> <hr/>	Ingredients Wheat Flour, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Cottonseed and Rapeseed Oils, Salt), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene, Whey), Whole Eggs, Fructose. Contains 2% or less of: Water, Baking Soda, Natural Butter Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Corn Starch, Salt.
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	Allergens Contains: Egg,Milk, Peanut, Soy, Wheat.
Storage Instructions Keep product frozen. DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH.	Preparation Instructions Preheat oven. Set conventional ovens to 350°F and convection ovens to 325°F.Position frozen cookie dough pieces 2 inches apart on an ungreased cookie pan. Return unused dough to the freezer. Place pan on center rack and bake for 11-14 minutes. Oven temperatures may vary. Cookies are done when there is no visible moisture on the surface of the cookies. Do not overbake. Remove cookies from oven and allow to cool for 15 minutes before removing from pan. Enjoy!

2022 – Mrs. Fields Caramel Apple Crunch

Nutrition Facts

Amount Per Serving		
Calories	150	Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	6g	9%
Saturated Fat	3g	15%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	5mg	2%
Sodium	115mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate	21g	7%
Dietary Fiber	<1g	4%
Sugars	13g	
Protein	2g	
Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 0%		
Calcium 0% • Iron 2%		

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Ingredients: Sugar, enriched wheat flour, margarine (palm oil, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin. Sodium benzoate added as preservative. Artificially flavored. Vitamin A palmitate added), oats, apples, invert sugar, caramel bits, coconut, molasses, cinnamon, soda bicarbonate, salt, natural and artificial flavor.

Allergens: wheat, eggs, milk, coconut, soy. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories	150	Calories From Fat 50	
% Daily Value*			
Total Fat	6g	9%	
Saturated Fat	2.5g	12%	
Trans Fat	0g		
Cholesterol	5mg	2%	
Sodium	115mg	5%	
Total Carbohydrate	22g	7%	
Dietary Fiber	0g	2%	
Sugars	9g		
Protein	2g		
Vitamin A 4%	• Vitamin C 0%		
Calcium 2%	• Iron 2%		
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

#2024 – Mrs. Fields Soo Berry

INGREDIENTS: Enriched wheat flour, sugar, margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, water, salt, vegetable mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate (a preservative), citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate added, beta carotene, whey), white chip (sugar, cocoa butter, milk, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, vanilla), sweetened dried cranberries, blueberry bits, water, whole eggs, vanilla flavor, salt, soda bicarbonate.

ALLERGENS: Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Ingredients

White Chunks (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, Natural Flavor), Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folate), Unbleached Wheat Flour, Fructose, Butter, Whole Eggs, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Whey, Monoglycerides (Emulsifier), Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Artificial Flavor

Contains: Nuts, Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :
1 Baked Cookie 1.25 oz(35g)
Servings Per Container :32

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

Calories from Fat 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g

9%

Saturated Fat 3g

15%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 5mg

2%

Sodium 135mg

6%

Total Carbohydrate 22g

7%

Dietary Fiber 0g

0%

Sugars 13g

Protein 1g

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%

Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories:

2,000

2,500

Total Fat

Less than

65g

80g

Saturated Fat

Less than

20g

25g

Cholesterol

Less than

300mg

300mg

Sodium

Less than

2,400mg

2,400mg

Total Carbohydrate

300g

375g

Dietary Fiber

25g

30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

#1000 – Auntie Anne’s Soft Pretzel

NUTRITION FACTS			
Serving Size 1 pretzel (70 g)			
Servings Per Container			
AMOUNT PER SERVING			
Calories	170	Calories From Fat	5
			% Daily Value
Total Fat	.5g		1%
Saturated Fat	0g		0%
Trans Fat	0g		
Cholesterol	0mg		0%
Sodium	200mg		8%
Total Carbohydrate	39g		13%
Dietary Fiber	1g		4%
Sugars	5g		
Protein	4g		
Vitamin A	0%	•	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium	8%	•	Iron 10%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
		2,000 Calories	2,500 Calories
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat	9	• Carbohydrate	4 • Protein 4

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour blend (wheat flour, enriched flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, ~~reduced~~ iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, contains 2% or less of the following: salt, vegetable gums, mono and diglycerides, guar gum, molasses, yeast, ~~sorbitan~~ monostearate, soybean oil, calcium propionate, modified cellulose, enzymes.

CONTAINS: WHEAT

#1014 – Pumpkin Roll

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size 3 oz		
Servings Per Container 7		
Amount Per Serving		
Calories	230	Calories from fat 90
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	10 g	0%
Saturated Fat	6 g	0%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	70 mg	0%
Sodium	590 mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate	36 g	0%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0%
Soluble Fiber	0 g	0%
Sugar	28 g	0%
Protein	3 g	0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.*

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

		Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg	
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg	
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg	
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg	

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, cream cheese (pasteurized cultured cream and milk, natural acids, salt, xanthan, carob bean and guar gum), pumpkin, eggs, powdered sugar, wheat flour, malted barley flour, margarine (partially hydrogenated soybean and palm oils, water, salt, mono diglycerides, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate added as preservative, artificial flavor, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate), artificial vanilla (water, alcohol, vanillin, sodium benzoate (preservative)), baking soda, salt ground cinnamon

Allergens: Contains milk, eggs, soy, and wheat. This product is produced in a plant that manufactures products with peanuts/nuts.

#1015 – Traditional Soft Pretzels

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pretzel (71g)		
Servings Per Container -		
Amount Per Serving		
Calories 180	Calories from fat 10	
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat 0 g		0%
Saturated Fat 0 g		0%
Trans Fat 0 g		
Cholesterol 0 mg		0%
Sodium 150 mg		6%
Total Carbohydrate 38 g		13%
Dietary Fiber 1 g		4%
Sugar 1 g		0%
Protein 6 g		0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, corn syrup, yeast, salt, bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat

#1020 – Jalapeno Pretzel Poppers

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pretzel (71g)		
Servings Per Container -		
Amount Per Serving		
Calories 180	Calories from fat 10	
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat 0 g		0%
Saturated Fat 0 g		0%
Trans Fat 0 g		
Cholesterol 0 mg		0%
Sodium 150 mg		6%
Total Carbohydrate 38 g		13%
Dietary Fiber 1 g		4%
Sugar 1 g		0%
Protein 6 g		0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, pepper jack cheese filling (cheese (cheddar and Monterey jack (milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes)), whey, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, food starch-modified, sodium phosphate, jalapeno peppers (jalapeno peppers, vinegar, salt), salt, lactic acid, sodium alginate, sorbic acid as a preservative, apo carotenal (color)), jalapeno peppers (jalapeno peppers, salt, acetic acid, sodium benzoate), shredded Monterey jack cheese (Monterey jack and American cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), cream, parmesan cheese, enzyme modified cheese, sodium phosphate, salt, sorbic acid (as a preservative), powder cellulose with potato starch and enzymes), yeast, corn syrup, yeast food (salt, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, wheat flour, potassium bromate), bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.

▲ **ALLERGENS:** Milk, Wheat, Soy

#1030 – Churros

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 churro (45g w/ cinn sugar)

Servings Per Container 15

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from fat 187

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6 g 10%

Saturated Fat 1.5 g 8%

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 20 mg 7%

Sodium 160 mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 13 g 8%

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Sugar 0 g 0%

Protein 2 g 0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: Wheat starch, water, vegetable oil (cottonseed and soybean), yellow corn flour, sodium caseinate, eggs, egg white, egg yolk, cinnamon, salt, sodium acid pyrophosphate, guar gum, baking soda, propylene glycol mono and diesters of fatty acids, sugar, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, BHT (preservative), artificial flavor.

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, milk, egg, and soy.

#1046 – Peanut Butter Crispy Bar

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.5 oz (43g)

Servings Per Container 20

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190 Calories from fat 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8 g 12%

Saturated Fat 3 g 15%

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%

Sodium 95 mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 27 g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%

Sugar 20 g 0%

Protein 3 g 0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER [ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED AND COTTONSEED), SALT], FROSTING [SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], GLUTEN FREE CRISP RICE [RICE, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, SALT, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACINAMIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (IRON), ZINC OXIDE (ZINC)], CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR.

Allergens: Contains milk, soy, and peanuts. This product is produced in a plant that manufactures products with peanuts/nuts.

#3045 – Strawberry Cheesecake

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)		
Serving Size	125 g	
Servings Per Container	7.032	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories	410	Calories from fat 230
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	27 g	41%
Saturated Fat	16 g	78%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	105 mg	35%
Sodium	330 mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate	37 g	12%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	2%
Sugar	28 g	0%
Protein	6 g	0%
Vitamin A		2%
Vitamin C		0%
Calcium		0%
Iron		2%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.**
** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), SUGAR, EGGS, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOUR CREAM TOPPING (CULTURED MILK, CREAM, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GELATIN, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTON SEED OILS), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: GRAHAM FLOUR, CORN, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTON SEED OILS), MODIFIED CELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, CORN STARCH, MOLASSES, XANTHAN AND GUAR GUMS, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS, CINNAMON, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, LACTYLIC STEARATE, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, NIACINAMIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, FOLIC ACID, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN, SOY FLOUR

Allergen Values (FDA)
Contains: Milk, Eggs, Wheat, Soy

#3055 – Reese Peanut Butter Cheesecake

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size	1 piece (125g)	
Servings Per Container	7.032	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories	430	Calories from fat 230
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	26 g	40%
Saturated Fat	15 g	74%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	75 mg	24%
Sodium	430 mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate	44 g	15%
Dietary Fiber	2 g	6%
Sugar	33 g	0%
Protein	6 g	0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.**
** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: Cream cheese (pasteurized milk and cream, cheese culture, salt, stabilizers (carob and/or xanthan and/or guar gums), water, whey protein concentrate, modified food starch, salt, cream, lactic acid, milk, potassium sorbate (preservative), xanthan gum, cheese culture, natural flavor, enzymes), Reese's Peanut Butter Cups (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milkfat, lactose, and soy lecithin and PGPR, emulsifiers), peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt and TBHQ), graham crackers (enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), whole wheat/graham flour, sugar, vegetable oil shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oils) high fructose corn syrup, molasses, honey, salt, sodium bicarbonate), sugar, eggs, sour cream (cultured cream, food starch-modified, sodium phosphate, guar gum, carrageenan, locust bean gum, potassium sorbate (to preserve freshness)), chocolate (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa processed with alkali, buttermilk, cocoa, milkfat, hydrogenated palm oil, sorbitan monostearate and soya lecithin and polysorbate-60, natural and artificial flavors), margarine (palm oil, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, artificial flavor, colored with annatto, calcium disodium EDTA, vitamin A palmitate added), brown sugar, cornstarch, vanilla, filtered water, concentrated orange juice, lemon juice, cinnamon, cultured wheat flour.

Allergens: Contains milk, soy, eggs, peanuts, and wheat.

#3070 – Variety Sampler Cheesecake

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	3 oz (85g)		
Servings Per Container	12		
Amount Per Serving			
Calories	260	Calories from fat	130
% Daily Value*			
Total Fat	15 g		23%
Saturated Fat	8 g		38%
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	45 mg		15%
Sodium	140 mg		36%
Total Carbohydrate	30 g		10%
Dietary Fiber	0 g		0%
Sugar	20 g		0%
Protein	4 g		0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: Cream cheese (cultured pasteurized milk and cream, salt, xanthan, carob bean and/or guar), sugar, whole eggs, milk solids, palm oil, water, strawberry puree, raspberry puree, modified food starch, corn syrup, dextrose, soybean oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), high fructose corn syrup, whole wheat flour, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, palm kernel with TBHQ). Contains 2% or less of baking soda, salt, honey, soy, lecithin, degerminated yellow corn, chocolate, whey, citric acid, tapioca dextrin, algin, potassium sorbate, sodium propionate, sodium carboxymethylcellulose, carrageenan, red #40, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial vanilla and flavors.

Allergens: Contains milk, eggs, soy, and wheat.

#3099 – Cinnaroll

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	1 roll (79g)		
Servings Per Container	12		
Amount Per Serving			
Calories	300	Calories from fat	110
% Daily Value*			
Total Fat	12 g		19%
Saturated Fat	3.5 g		18%
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	5 mg		2%
Sodium	280 mg		12%
Total Carbohydrate	44 g		15%
Dietary Fiber	3 g		12%
Sugar	22 g		0%
Protein	4 g		0%

(-) Information is currently no available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

INGREDIENTS: WHITE FLOUR, WATER, BROWN SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL SHORTENING (MADE FROM MODIFIED PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), CREAM CHEESE, ICING SUGAR, CORN STARCH, YEAST, DEXTROSE, CINNAMON, WHEY POWDER, BAKING POWDER, SALT, SOYA FLOUR, MALT FLOUR, SODIUM STEARYOL-2-LACTYLATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMYLASE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS. CONTAINS WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, AND SOY PRODUCTS. MAY CONTAIN EGGS, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SULPHITES, AND SESAME SEEDS.

Allergens: Wheat, milk, eggs, tree nuts|

#3080 – The Cheesecake Factory Bakery Original

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
8 servings per container		Total Fat 24g	31%	Total Carbohydrate 39g	14%
Serving size		Saturated Fat 14g	70%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
1 Slice (120g)		Trans Fat 0.5g		Total Sugars 28g	
Calories		Cholesterol 105mg	35%	Includes 27g Added Sugars	54%
per serving		Sodium 330mg	14%	Protein 6g	
390		Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 70mg 6% • Iron 1mg 6%			
		Potassium 122mg 2%			
		*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			
		Calories per gram: Fat 0 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Vanilla Graham Crumb (Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Whole Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Cinnamon.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat Allergens.

ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

#3081 – The Cheesecake Factory Bakery Fundraising Pumpkin

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
8 servings per container		Total Fat 28g	36%	Total Carbohydrate 36g	13%
Serving size		Saturated Fat 16g	80%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
1 Slice (127g)		Trans Fat 1g		Total Sugars 20g	
Calories		Cholesterol 110mg	37%	Includes 24g Added Sugars	48%
per serving		Sodium 270mg	12%	Protein 5g	
410		Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 64mg 4% • Iron 1mg 6%			
		Potassium 160mg 4%			
		*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			
		Calories per gram: Fat 5 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Pumpkin, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Vanilla Graham Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Honey, Whey (Milk), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color (E160a Beta-Carotene), Powdered Sugar, Pecans, Cinnamon, Ginger, Cloves, Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt.

CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Tree Nuts, and Wheat Allergens.

ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS.

#3082 or #3085 – The Cheesecake Factory Bakery Fundraising Grand Selection (The selections may change seasonally.)

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
8 servings per container		Total Fat 29g	37%	Total Carbohydrate 41g	15%
Serving size		Saturated Fat 17g	85%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Per 1 Slice (124g)		Trans Fat 1g		Total Sugars 31g	
Calories		Cholesterol 115mg	38%	Includes 25g Added Sugars	50%
per serving		Sodium 290mg	13%	Protein 6g	
440		Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 70mg 6% • Iron 2mg 10%			
		Potassium 159mg 4%			
		*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			
		Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Whole Eggs, Snickers Bits (Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor], Peanuts, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skim Milk, Lactose, Salt, Egg Whites, Artificial Flavor), Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Strawberry Filling (Strawberries, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate [Preservatives], Salt, Agar, F.D. & C. Red No. 40, F.D. & C. Yellow No. 5.), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [As Emulsifier], Vanillin [Artificial Flavor]), Powdered Sugar, Graham Crumb (Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt), Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Raspberry Puree (Sugar, Red Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Coloring Food [Concentrates of Carrot & Black Currant], Pectin [Gelling Agent], Citric Acid [Acidifier], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Carmine [Color], Natural Flavor), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Unsweetened Chocolate, Salty Dulce De Leche Spread (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Sugar], Palm Oil, Heavy Cream, Glycerin, Water, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Pectin, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Carrageenan, Disodium Phosphate), Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil [Milk], Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanillin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (Cream), Compound Confectionary (Sugar, Non Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Palm Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Lactose [Milk], Natural Vanilla, Emulsifiers [Soy Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate]), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Belgian Unsweetened Chocolate, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Cinnamon, Salt, Cream of Tartar, Light Corn Syrup (Corn Syrup, Salt, Vanilla Extract).

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Peanuts and Wheat Allergens.

ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH TREE NUTS.

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
8 servings per container		Total Fat 25g	32%	Total Carbohydrate 40g	15%
Serving size 1 Slice (127g)		Saturated Fat 15g	75%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
		Trans Fat 0.5g		Total Sugars 30g	
		Cholesterol 110mg	37%	Includes 28g Added Sugars	56%
		Sodium 290mg	13%	Protein 5g	
Calories per serving		Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 69mg 6% • Iron 1mg 6%			
		Potassium 130mg 2%			
		*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			
		Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Strawberry Filling (Strawberries, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate [Preservatives], Salt, Agar, F.D. & C. Red No. 40, F.D. & C. Yellow No. 5.), Whole Eggs, Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Vanilla Graham Crumb (Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Honey, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Honey, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color (E160a Beta-Carotene), Powdered Sugar, Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Cinnamon.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat Allergens.

ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

#3084 – The Cheesecake Factory Bakery Fundraising White Chocolate Raspberry Truffle

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
8 servings per container		Total Fat 30g	38%	Total Carbohydrate 36g	14%
Serving size 1 Slice (120g)		Saturated Fat 18g	90%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
		Trans Fat 1g		Total Sugars 30g	
		Cholesterol 115mg	38%	Includes 28g Added Sugars	56%
		Sodium 250mg	11%	Protein 5g	
Calories per serving		Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 70mg 6% • Iron 1mg 6%			
		Potassium 135mg 2%			
		*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			
		Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Raspberry Puree (Sugar, Red Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Coloring Food [Concentrates of Carrot & Black Currant], Pectin [Gelling Agent], Citric Acid [Acidifier], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Carmine [Color], Natural Flavor), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color (E160a Beta-Carotene), White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Powdered Sugar, Artificial Vanilla Flavor.

CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat Allergens.

ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.